IN RIS PETITION FOR VARTANCE *  BEFORE THE
NR/S Satyr Hill Read,
189.93' NE of Joppa Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER
(8809 Satyr Hill Road)
9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic Disgtrict

*  Case No. 95-286-A
Nick Frank, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy %Zoning Commissioner as a
Pel.ition for Variance for that property known as 8809 Satyr Hill Road,
located in the vicinity of the North Plaza Mall in Carney. The Petition
was filed by the owners of the property, Nick and Angeline Frank, through
their attorney, Peter A, Prevas, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief from
Section 409.4.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a parking width for two-way aisles for 90 degree parking of 20 feet
in lieu of the required 22 feet, and from Sectilon 409.8A.4 of the B.C.Z.R.
Lo permit a parking lot setback of 2 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet
for a proposed addition to the existing building. The subject property
and relief gsought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Nick and
Angeline Frank, property owners, Cindy Gower, Professional Engineer, and
Peter Prevas, fsquire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were no Protes-—
tants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 0.489 acres, more or less, split zoned B.L. and B.L.-C.S.A.,
and is located on the northeast corner of Satyr Hill Road at Perring Park-

way. The property ig improved with a one-story building which is present-
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ly used as a billiard hall. The Petitioners wish to construct a one-story
addition of 3,780 sq.ft. to the existing building in accordance with the
site plan submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. As indicabted
on the site plan, the property has been divided into two sites. S5ite 1
will consist of the proposed addition which will be used for retaill purpos-
es, and Site 2 will contain the existing pool hall. Testimony revealed
that the parking provided for Site 2 will be adeguate to service the pro-
posed addition on 8ite 1, As to the variance relief sought, testimony
revealed that the subject property narrows toward the southern end of the
site, and thus, the Petitioner is unable to provide the required 22-foot
wide drive aisle width for parking in this area. Forthermore, parking at
this end will be located as close as 2 feet to Batyr Hill Road. Testimony
indicated that the requested variance from drive aisle width and setback
requirements is only needed for the four (4) parking spaces at the southern
end of the property. As the property widens when moving in a northerly
direction, the Petitioners are able to meet t{the required 22-foot drive
aisle width and the 10-foot setback from Satyr Hill Read. Testimonvy and
evidence presented indicated that the relief requested is supported by the
Baltimore County reviewing agencies and that there was no opposition from
any of the adjoining property owners or neighbors.

An area variance may be granled where strict applicatien of the
Zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the foilowing:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of +the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;
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2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be obhserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974).

It is ¢lear [rom the testimony that if the variances are granted,
such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the wvariances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which is the subject of this variance request and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the variance regquested will not cause any injury to the public
health, safety or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this SQCY*A day of March, 1995 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from Section 409.4{c) of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a parking width for two-way aisles
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner !

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue '
Towson, MD 21204 (41Q) 887-4386
March 20, 1995 |

Peter A. Prevas, Esquire

Prevas & Prevas

5 Light Street, Suite 950
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1280

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/S Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road
(B809 Satyr Hill Road)
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Nick Frank, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 95-286-A

Dear Mr. Prevas:

Enclosed please Ffind a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

] I

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:b]js for Baltimore County

gt Mr. & Mrs. Nick Frank, CDN Limited Partnership
1001 8. Lakewood Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21224

Ms. Cindy A. Gower, LPJ, Inc.
16 West 25th Street, Ballimore, Md. 21218

People's Counsel; Ti

Iy
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Petition for Variance

G — 2. X6 (%
to the Zoning Commissioner of BaltZinjore Coun

for the property located at 44, UMPOMEOREY: Salyr Hill Road
which is presenily zoned p ¢ p) -csa

This Petltion shall bo fllad with the Office of Zoning AdmInlstration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property sltunate In Balllmore County and whigh Is desaribed in the description and plat altached
hereto and made a part hereof, horeby petition for a Variance from Section|s)

409, (C)} Variance from parking width requirement for two-way aisles for 90° parking
from 22' Lo 20!,

409.8 {A}4 Variance from setback requirement to parking lot from 10" to 27,

of the Zoning Rogulations of Balimere County, lo the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardshlp or
practicnl dilficulty)

Viinnee applies to an existing parking lof {construclad 967 (had s boing tocanliguiad  Tho distmics betwoen the axisling
bullding and a proposad nghl ol way is nol sulliciont lo provida a 3 fool pedastian access area adincand 1o the buikcing, a standard
5 fool parking hay, and a 10 lool setback to tha parking lot Yo moal ewrront zaning soquitements would racuire the elimination of
panking spaces Lo tha poinl thal exisling and proposed dovalopmonts cotld nol be supportad Mequiting » 10 fool sethack and 22
tool diive alsle will unduly rostrict the use of land dua to tho abovn spocin) ciicimstancos Vansneo will nol nclvarasly allacl hoalth,
saloty or genaral wellme ol Iha communily

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, of we, ngrea lo pay sxpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulaticns and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltlmore County.

I/Wa do solamnly dectara and affirm, under the penaltles of perury, that iwe are the
legal awner{s) of the praperly which is the subject of thia Pelltlon.

Contract Purchases/Lassee; Legal Ownor(s)
N/A Nick Frank
{Type or Print Name) (T(y_\-,l_)EHor Print Name) T
fignalure - T §ng@3"" T

e e e e L _Angeline Frank . e

Addiess (lypu or Print Nam i T
@ﬁ/&tﬁ"

Ciy 7 glate T T2eodn Sonatue
2 CON LimMted Partnership & Nick & Angeline Frank

Allomey tor Peltitlones 100 S.. | akew Od Avon f"”o) 37278 g _
_Peter A, Prevas i i o tﬁ 7\ P rg‘,t&vn fu@é @ ¢
{Typo or Prlat Name) Tt T Address v Phona No
i Baltimore MD 21224
gB /I k ﬂ\ : /ﬂ/\u’ﬁ—»—/ Clty Sate Zipcode

nalure Name, Address and phons number of representailve g be conlacted.

Prevas & Prevas
Suite 950 = Ninth Floor )
5 Light Street (f10) 752:13_40 Cindy A. Gower

cldrass "7 Phana No. Name 1PJ Tne.
\Mialtimore MD 21202-1280 16 West: 25th Street (%10) 366-7800
il )

Stale - Zipcode Addross Fhono No

Baltimore MD 21218
QFFIGE USE ONLYy N msm—m—
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8809 SATYR HILL
ZONING VARIANCE
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

LP) #1-93048

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED N THE CENTER OF SATYR HiLL ROAD AT A POINT 298,93
FEET MEASURED NORTHERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD FROM THE
INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD AND THE CENTER OF JOPPA ROAD
AND RUNNING THENCE AND BINDING IN THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD THE THREE
FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES:

(1) NORTH 18° 48' 00" WEST, 41.65 FEET;
(2) NORTH 27° 10' 00" WEST, 91.08 FEET;
(3) NORTH 30" 41' 00" WEST, 12,17 FEET;

THENCE LEAVING SAID ROAD AND RUNNING THE FOLLOWING THREE COURSES AND
DISTANCES:

(1) NORTH 73" 15' 00" EAST, 161.92 FEET;
(2) SOUTH 16" 45' 00" EAST, 143.02 FEET;
3) SOUTH 73° 15' 00" WEST, 141.04 FEET;
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AS RECORDED IN DEED 9596, FOLIO 72.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINING 0.489 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. ALSO KNOWN AS 8809 SATYR HILL
ROAD AND LOCATED IN THE 9" ELECTION DISTRICT.

4”1
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y CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY X =pSe-H
Touwsen, Maryland
Duma___-f.%_ ...... X Date of Posting. 724/ 45 ...
Posted for: ..,_..,._/!fff'ff.d .........................................................................
petitioner; . LI L gedine Frenk * CON L1, LB oo
Location of proparty:-mj‘.--.ﬁ.&lf-égz_/..@%; LELS e
Location of Signs:_ -/..;éf.f‘t’.‘/....‘fé_a.?!é@% j-@fﬁw?eﬁé_éwlw,-'%’ﬂxu_é ..........................
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Rumber of Signet _/ N TTRTER T
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m: OF HEARING.
Tm Zbﬂlnc Gommjlﬁanar of
31‘ the onl At ancf

llons “of Ballimore caunty wfl!
hold & public hearing on lha

ro%ﬂ?%ﬁﬁe%nhm é‘m o

ﬁu“dmﬂ: 13- ,5?5.-‘11

21204 as follows:
" Casl #95 -286-A

flem 281) :
- DBSatyr Hili Road ¢
- NE/S ;. 8atyr Wil " Road,
. 289,99’ NEafJ aRoad
~ @ih Elaction District
’ ﬂlh Councllmamc ‘
al Qwnar
Nick Frank “An ellns
Frank at[:d GDN Lmted

Péartnarsl :
Hearl \%adnesday. .
_ Masch 15,.1985 at 9:00
am {n Rm. 118, OQid
- Gourthouse.

Variance for twosway alsle
width . for " 80-degree parking
tram 22:fest to 20 fest; ap
fam%g %n!satback #om 10 ae'l
0,2 fae T

LAWHENGE E. SOHMIDT

~ Zoning Commissianer for
. g Ba IImore Ccmqty

NOTEs (t}Haarlnqa are Hamji
- pped Accessible; tor special ac
chmgnauons Ploase Ga
887-3353

| (@)fFor fnformation concem‘
* Ing the i?e #nd/or Hearing, Plna;e
IG [ 887-330

7-3301,
{ 2287 . ‘February 2.

———

2120{' !a 118, i
o Peom, 116, 0k _
Avamm. “Yowson, Ma and

¢
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., _*_ZJLJ)_ 15[_5

THIS I8 TO CERIIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of J successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ’ % lgéi5

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LEGAL AD: - TOWSON-
Toavisbiwine-
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. Baltimore County Governme
Office of Zoning Administrati
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue !
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to
the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice ig accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs assoclated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILI, BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be acceased and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING CORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, @ﬂ‘q

.-.-_.--.-..._-.---.—-....._.——...-..———_.-..—--......—-—..-—.—.——.—-—_....._.._‘..-.-.—'.-—._--...-.-,.-.——--.........-.—...—_

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 2¢5)
petitioner: N 4 AnleELINE TEANY
Losation:_ %00 _SATYR At oA
PLYASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: )
s CON Linited VAR NGRON IR (AT 2ANK)
mormss: 1001 <5 Lo oo Avc
halvnacge A Z1zaY
puoNE NUMBER: | 5L~ L1855 ]

AJ:ggs ,
{Revised 04/39/33)



TQ: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
2/23/95 Tssue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

CDN Limited Partnership
1001 8. Lakewood Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21244
410-732-2187

---------------- -

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of tha County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Aventue in Towson, Marvland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-286-A (Item 281)

8809 Satyr Hill Road

NE/$ Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road

9th Election District ~ 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Nick Frank, Angeline Frank and CDN Limited Partnership
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Conrthouse.

Variance for two-way aisle width for 90-deqree parking from 22 feet to 20 {eet; and parking lot setback
from 10 feet to 2 feet.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSICNER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL, 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLERSE CBLL 887-3391.



’ Baltimore County Government q

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

FEBRUARY 16, 1995
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Cumissioger of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Buildina, 111 W. Chesgapeake Avenue in Towson, Marvland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenuas, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CRASE NUMBER: 95-286-A (Item 281)

8809 Satyr Hill Road

WE/S Satyr H11l Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road

9th Election Bistrict - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s}: Nick Frank, Angeline Frank apd CDN Limited Partnership
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

Variance for two-way alsle width for 90-dearee parking from 22 feet to 20 feet: and parking lot setback
from 10 feet to 2 feet.

Arnold Jablon
Director

v

cci  Nick and Angeline Frank/CON Limited Partnership
Cindy A. Gower
Peter A. Prevas, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEARE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
{2) HEARINGS ARE MANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS FLEASE CALL BB7-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HERRING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

-

@ Printed wilh Sayboan fnk

on Recyclad Paper



. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue )
Towson, MID 21204 (410) 887-3353

FEBRUARY 27, 1995

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN HEARING TIME AND/OR LOCATICN

BE ADVISED THAT THE BELOW-NOTED CASE WILL TAKE PLACE
ON THE SAME DATE AS PREVIOUSLY NOTIFIED, HOWEVER THE
TIME AND/OR THE LOCATION OF THE HEARING HAS BEEN
CHANGED AS INDICATED BY UNDERSCORING.

CASE NUMBER: 95-286-A (Item 281)

8809 Satyr Hill Road

NE/S8 Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road

9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner({s): Nick Frank, Angeline Frank and CDN Limited Partnership

Variance for two-way aisle width for 90-degree parking from 22 feet to 20 feet; and

parking lot setback from 10 feet to 2 feet.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

cc: Nick and Angeline Frank/CDN LTD. PART.
Cindy A. Gover
Peter A. Prevas, Esqg.

AJ:ggs

GH T ey
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration !
and Development Management

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

&

March 9, 1995

Peter A. Prevas, Baquire
5 Light Street, Suite 950
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: TItem No.: 281
Case No.: 95-286-A
Petitioner: Nick Frank, et ux

Dear Mr. Prevas:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from BRaltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. 8aid petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM)}, Development Control Section on February 3, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., =zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

TIf you need further information or have any questions redarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Jayce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

| Sincerely, "
‘.? ' v \" I
» km‘{ RV Fh L‘"‘:”“”T 5,\ . ‘- .
W. Carl Richards, Jr. /
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

Printed wilh Soyhean nk
on Recycled Papor



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
I'NTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENC CHE

TC: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE:  ¥eb. 27, 19956
Zoning Administration and Development Managemsnt

FROMi}l&obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
. I Developers Engineering Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Commlittes Meeting
for February 27, 1995
ltem 72851

The Davelopers Engineering ZJection has reviewed
the sgubiect zoning ilitem. The Jlandscape plan has been
tentatively approved sublect to the soning order. This
office recommends grasnting the 10-foot 1o Z-foolt regquest.

BWB: aw



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 27, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director ﬁ{i}\
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 280,281, |287, and 288

If there should be~any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by:
Division Chief: zf;é491ba>’”"’//

PK/JL

ﬁé?%ﬁﬁ'géafﬁgf‘i
T 2
TTEM280/PZONE/TXTIWL



’ . Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 Easl Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-3500 (410) 887-4500
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8809 Satyr Hill Road, NE/S Satyr Hill R4,
289.,93' NE of Joppa Road, 9th Electicn * ZONING COMMISSIONER
District, 6th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Nick and Angeline Frank/ChDN Ltd. Partnership
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-286-A
w * x * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Opirle S, Ay,
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF HERVICH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of February, 1995, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailled to Peter A. Prevas,
Esquire, 5 Light Street, Suite 950, Baltimore, MD 21202, attorney for
Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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IN RE: PFETTITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/S Satyr Hill Road,
289.93' NE of Joppa Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{8809 Satyr Hill Road)
9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

tth Councilmanic District
*  Case No. 95-286-A

Mick Frank, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commigsioner as a
Petition for Variance for that property known as 8809 Satyr Hill Road,
located in the vicinity of the North Plaza Mall in Carney. The Petition
was filed by the owners of the property, Nick and Angeline Frank, through
their attorney, Peter A. Prevas, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief from
Section 409.4.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a parking width for two-way aisles for 90 degree parking of 20 feet
in lieu of the required 22 feet, and from Section 409.8A.4 of the B.C.Z.R.
to permit a parking lot setback of 2 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet
for a proposed addition to the existing building. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Nick and
Angeline Frank, property owners, Cindy Gower, Professional Engineer, and
Peter Prevas, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were no Protes-
tants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 0.489 acres, more or less, split zoned B.L. and B.L.-C.S.A.,
and is located on the northeast corner of Satyr Hill Road at Perring Park-

way. The property is improved with a one-story building which is present-

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue o (410) 887-4386

Towson, MD 21204

March 20, 1695

Peter A. Prevas, Esguire

Prevas & Prevas

5 Light Street, Suite 950
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1280

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N£/S Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road
{8809 Satyr Hill Road)}
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

Nick Frank, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 95-286-A

Dlear Mr. Prevas:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. TFor further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, :

\/zw ?/[; M froto

TIMOTHY M. XOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Nick Frank, CDN Limited Partnership
1001 S. Lakewocod Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21224

Ms. Cindy A. Gower, LPJ, Inc.
16 West 25th Street, Baliimore, Md. 21218

[ ]

Peoplie’s Counsel; i-[*?ve

used as a billiard hall.

addition of 3,780 sg.ft. to the existing building in

site plan submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

and Site 2 will contain the existing pool hall.

wide drive aisle width for parking in this area.

end will be located as close as 2 feet to Satyr Hill Road.

evidence presented

any of the adjoining property owners or neighbors.

An area variance may be granted where strict
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Date
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409.8 (A)d Variance from setback requirement to parking lot from 10' to 2°'.

VBfinlm appHies lo an axisting parking Int (constructad i 1967) il is heing meonligarad. The distancs hatwean ihe axisling
bislding aml' A proposed righl of way is not sulficient (o provide a 3 ool pedastian areass area aelinest fo the bisking, a stondard
68 tool parking bay, and & 10 foot setback 1o 1 paikiokg ol 1o ment cend Tottitg) tespuilemerds wonkl teuire the etirenation of

parking spaces to tha point thal existing askd proposed davelopmends corkid ot be sippoied  Requitig 6 10 kool sethack and 72
inot drive aisle will uruhdy 1astiict the use of laul dua 1o He ’hove N
salely or gansral wellae of the eonurumity

on the site plan, the property has been divided into two sites. Site 1

will consist of the proposed addition which will be used for retail purpos-

that the parking provided for Site 2 will be adegquate to service the pro-

posed addition on Site 1, As to the variance relief sought, testimony

revealed that the subject property narrows toward the southern end of the

and thus, the Petitioner is unable to provide the required 22-foot

Furthermore,

indicated that the requested variance from drive aisle width and setback

requirements is only needed for the four (4) parking spaces at the scuthern

end of the property. As the property widens when moving in a northerly

direction, the Petitioners are able to meet the required 22-foot drive

aisle width and the 10-foot setback from Satyr Hill Road. Testimony and

indicated that the relief requested is supported by the

application of the

zoning regulations would cause practical difficuity to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner smust meet the foiiowing:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

The Petitioners wish to construct a one-story
accordance with the

As indicated

Testimony revealed

parking at

Testimony
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Petition for "faria ne

‘iance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Bah?&zjai’e%%in&
for the property located at 8809 PMEEMSAEES Satyr Hill Road

Whil‘ll hmﬁhmﬁ BL & BL-CSA

This Petition shafl be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Bevslopment Menagoement.
The undersigned, legal ownet(s) of the proparty situate in Baltimere Cou
herelo and made a pert hereol, hereby petition for & Vatiance from Section(s)

Variance from parking width requirement for two-way aisles for 90 parking
from 22' to 20°.

of the Zoning Regulatlons of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the | : hat
practicat difficulty) "o ounty oflowing reasons: (indicate hardship or

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.

}, or we, agroo to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this patition, and furthor agrea to and are to
be bound by tho zoning regulations and restriciions of Baltimore County adoptod pursuant 1o the Zoning Lew for Baltimore County.

togal ovmer(s) of the property which & the sublect of this Patition
Legal Ovnaris):
Nick Frank

{Type or Primt Mama

rty and which is described in the description and plat attachoed

spocinl cicamnstiness. Virancs will nol advasely affed haalth,

mwmmmm,mmmam,mmawhe

(Yype or Pt Name)

Cil et

e _Angeline Frank ___

Fypo or Pring

I / %) /O 79 S

Anomey tor PetDons: CON Lis¥ted Partnorship & Nick & 'Hrs% F
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Peter A. Prevas & UG ra. & oyl
::i..v erPrimiMamey 00000 Tt T e - r =

Ak A /H! ; Baltimore D 21224

Cay [ BOpeode

revas & Prevas
g Suite 950 - Ninth Floor
§5 Light Street

Nams, Addrass end phonn raziber of (apresentalive v, ba contacted.

(410) 752-2340

= Lindy A, Gower
Phoa Ko tame | PJ, Thc.
212021280 16 West 25th Street (410) 386-7800
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crpvaRelite fov Hekring

e totlowing detay Geux? Tweny Rlonths

S

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

for 90 degree parking of 20 feet in lieu of the required 22 feet, and from

Section 409.8A.4 of the B.C.2.R. to permit a parking lot setback of 2 feet

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

in lieu of the required 10 feet for a proposed addition to the existing

building, in accordance with Petitjoner's Exhibit 1, be and

is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

Anderson v, Bd.

of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

1) _The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
howeyer, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
cgedlng at  this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

(1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.

and will not result in any injury to the public good.

) The Petitioners shall landscape the site consis-

tent vith the landscape plan submitted into evidence
as Petiticner’'s Exhibit 1, Page 3.

Rfter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result

3) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this

case and set forth and address the restrictions of
this Order. '

if the variances are not granted. It has been established that special

circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land@ or struc-

ture which is the subject of this variance request and that the require-

.-" /
: & /{",; 4—:’ [2)
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

. Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TH¥K:bjs for Baltimore County

ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict ¢the use

of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the variance requested will not cause any injury to the public

nealin, salety or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit

and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

&
variance requested should be granted. 4
-l
THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for EE
, : A A O\\()
Baltimore County this <O day of March, 1995 that the Petition for o Q
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CENTIFICATE OF POSTING )
ZONING DEPARYMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7.5 —2FE—H

Towsen, Maryiand

Distriet . %7 . ) Deto of Posting. Z2e/ ¢S .
Posted for: Yeriones

R e A o RS S e = - - " eoe oo~ .
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8809 SATYR HiLL _

ZONING VARIANCE - == N AR _/_?rf-f______-_______._______““___“ -
pescrTiONOFPROPERTYYT. === locationofpropety: L7511 _JE Sy Nl (S, M4

WP #1.93048 e e et ea s

---------------------------
-,

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD AT A FOINY 298.93

FEET MEASURED NORTHERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD FROM THE = === = 0 7 77mimsmmgys Moo

INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD AND THE CENTER OF JOPPA ROAD e T e e e ——eccmenas

AND RUNNING THENCE AND BINDING IN THE CENTER OF SATYR HILL ROAD THE THREE Remarky. Tob = Honpe Tinra 041 e T
FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES: === 5 e s STt

.....
R E AR e .. e E — -

(1) MORTH 18° 48' 00" WEST, 41.65 FEET;
(2) NORTH 27° 10' 00" WEST, 91.08 FEET;
(3) NORTH 30° 41' 00° WESY, 12,17 FEET;

THEMNCE LEAVING SAID ROAD AND RUNNING THE FOLLOWING THREE COURSES AND
DISTANCES:

(1) NORTH 73° 15' 00° EAST, 161.52 FEET;
{2) SOUTH 16° 45' 00° EAST, 143.02 FEET;
{3) SOUTH 73° 15' 00" WEST, 141.04 FEET;

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AS RECORDED N DEED 9596, FOLIO 72,

SAID PARCEL CONTAINING 0.489 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. ALSOKNOWN AS 8809 SATYR HiLL
ROAD AND LOCATED IN THE 9% ELECTION DISTRICT.

rowson, up. zls  gas

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published tn THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
i Towson, Baktmore County, Md., ence in each of J successive
weels, mmm@a@m_@{;% 19635




Baltimore County Governmerg
. Office of Zoning Administrati
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government '
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

T0: PUTTIERT PUBLISHING COMPANY
2/23/95 Issue - Jeffersonian

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Please fosmard billing to:

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

CDH Limited Partnership
1001 8. Lakewood Avenue
Baltimye, MD 21244
410-732-2787

(410) 887-3353
CONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

FEBRUARY 16, 1995

NOTICE OF HEARING

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to
the general public/neighboring property owners relative to praper?y.
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petlt;ons
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least cone
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

mmmcmmmﬁmummty,bgmmqammmmmmmdmum
Cumty,ﬁllbeldapublichearingontbepmpenyidentiﬂedheminin
Room 106 of the Countv Office Building, 111 W. Chosapeake Avenue in Towsen, Marvland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

NOTICE OF HEARING

ThenninngisaimerofBaltimreCamty,byuuthnrityofthe&mim&ctaﬂhgﬂatimofaaltm
County, will bold & public hearing on the property ideptified berein in
Rocm 106 of the Countv Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Marvland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avemue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for postix_xg and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

CASE NUNMBER: 95-2B6-2 (Item Z81)

8809 satyr Hill Road

BE/S Satyr Hill Read, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road

9th Election District - 6th Counciimanic

Legal Owper(s): Eick Prank, B@hﬂe&m&aﬂﬂ@ﬁﬂt&d?ﬁﬁnﬂmﬁp
HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 1935 at 9:00 s.m. in Rocm 118, 014 Coartbouse.

Zoning sdministralion &

C
Developmont Maicage:: nt 75”" 2..?

LN RS

L ® e ofpt

PAYMENT WIL]. BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

R (_.'.'w:'i:,'_ ke avenun

con, Maryland 21264 Accunt: R-OF1.6150

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

CASE NUMBER: 95-286-2 (Item 281)

BB09 Satyr Hill Road

HE/S Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' ME of Joppa Ro=d

9th Election District - 6th Councilaenic

Legal Owper(s): Hick Frank, Angeline Frank and (DB Limited Partnership
HERRING: WEDMESDAY, MARCH 15, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Roce 118, 0id Courthoose.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, D;;jiﬂ

P e e e e e e e Ak A S S e W A S 5 T e A S o e -

Por newspaper advertising:

Variance for two-wav aisle width for 90-deqree variing from 22 fest to 20 fest;
from 10 feet to 2 feet,

Arnold Jsblon
Director

end parking lot sotback

Variance for two-way aisle width for 90-deqree porking from 22 feet to 20 feet: and parking lot setback
from 10 feet to 2 feet.

/ NORIRES VAL Fispie rap OO > LD OD

/ </ Py ‘2/57"/&(;, Tt O EC :5/5' . OO0
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Ttem No.: o.%-|

petitioner: P nAC & ; Sl el T el ce: :i:;y a:d mmum Pronk/CD¥ Limited Partuership

Peter A. Prevas, Esqg.

e pmg ERAN L

Location: $7 ~71 AN VI oL WA LEMRENCE E. SCHMLDT

ZOVIRG COMMISSIOHER FOR BALTTMORE COURYTY

e SN . . — - - -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: |

paME: O YN LMY UATT NI RV A e FRARMC
‘ 5

appREss: |0\ <= Loy ooy AR

oatinoge M T rzay

HOTES: (1) 20MING SIGR & POST NDST BE RETURMED YO RN. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAYE AVENUR O THR HRARING DATE
{2} HEARTERS AR MANDTCADDED aspoos .

AUAFPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSH CALL 887-3353.
(3} POR IRFORMATION COHCERIFG THE FILE ARD/OR HEARTEG, CORTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Plesss Maka Checks Payable To: Baimore County S ROTES: (1) HEARTHGS ARE MARDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

(2) POR INFORMATION COECERING THE FILE AWD/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

PHONE NUMBER: [4i~ L1 |

hJ:ggs (Revised 04,09/33)

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

BALTIMKORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

=1 11 West Chesapeake Avenuc
“Fowson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

111 West Chesapeake Avenue )
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 27, 1395
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FEBRUARY 27, 1995

March 9, 1995
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN HERRING TIME AND/OR LOCATION

:

Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Peter A. Prevas, Esquire
5 Light Street, Suite 950
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

BE ADVISED THAT THE BELOW-NOTED CASE WILL TAKE PLACE INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDERNGCE

ON THE SAME DATE AS PREVICUSLY NOTIFIED, HOWEVER THE
TIME AND/CR THE LOCATION OF THE HEARING HAS BEEN
CHANGED AS INDICATED BY UNDERSCORING.

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

RE: Item No.: 281
Case No.: 95-286-A
Petitioner: Nick Frank, et ux

TO: Arnold Jablon. Director DATE: Feb. 27. 1995
Zoning Administration and Develcpment Management

FRO obert W. Bowling, P.E.. Chief
Developers Engineering Section

CASE NUMBER: 95-286-A (Item 281}
8809 Satyr Hill Road
NE/S Satyr Hill Road, 289.93' NE of Joppa Road

Dear Mr. Prevas:

The 0ffice of Pl 1ing and Zoning has no comments on the following patition(s):

> The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- RE: %oniggbAdviso;;r C?ggéttee Meeting Item Nog. 280, (281, }287, and 288
gth Election District - 6th Councilmanic tives from Baltimore Count rovin encies, has reviewed the plans or tebruary ) shou urt]
Legal Owner(s): Nick Frank, Angeline Frank and CDN Limited Partnership submitted with the above rafegenigg peti%iona!.g Said petition was accepted [tem 281 If there 1d any £ r questions or if this office can provide additional

for processing by, the O0ffice of Zoning Administration and Development

information, please contact Jeffrey long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.
Management (2ADM), Development Control Section on February 9, 1995.

Variance for two-way aisle width for 90-degree parking from 22 feet to 20 feet; and
parking lot setback from 10 feet to 2 feet.

The Developers Engineering Section hae reviewed
the subject 2oning item. The landscape plan has been
tentatively approved subject to the zoning order. This
office recommends granting the 10-foot to Z-foot request.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These camments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., 2zoning commissioner, attormey,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plaens or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that mey have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permsnent case file.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, Old Courthouse.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

PK/JL
If you need further information or have any questions regarding these /
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the comsmenting agency or Joyce

Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).
' Sincerely, - o
. » . ) ;. ; \.
““L . (,0"-’{_ i ey

\ 4
-
¥. Carl Richards, Jr. /
Zoning Superviscr

cc: Nick and Angeline Prank/CDN LTD. PART.
Cindy A. Gover
Peter A. Prevas, Esg.

woreres F2_

- Attachment(s)

—7. Printed with Boybean lok
——#%  on Reoyoled Paper



700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500

Baltimore County Government .

(410 887-4500

Printed on Aecygted Paper

F: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
09 Satyr Bill Road, NE/8 Satvyr Hill R4,
3.93'" NE of Joppa Road, 2th Electiocn
, HBth Councilmanic
*
and Angeline Frank/CDN Ltd. Parinership

Petitioners * NO.

ENTRY OF APPERRANCE

lease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in

i

p

captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing date

rroceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

J e ]

“F

ETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
eople's Counsel for Baltimore €

JE L U § 3

Towson, MD
{410) 8B7-

[

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ©<&  day of February

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to
Escquire, 5 Light Street, Suite 950, Baltimore, MD

Petitioners.

f2 o~ 1;—_‘_1“

/
i

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

County
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1 ) ' Nick Frank , how make oath that to the bestof |- N S Mo L EIBAE
: my knowledge and belief there are no delinquent actounts for any other W S : UN 4 1z gg S N
Y- development due and owed Baitimore County, Maryland by the applicant, | . "\ (b - SI_B"'M&*QEI 1t @ - %'gi"; Co ! : T
N a person with @ financial inYerast in the proposed development, or any o= R dt® e g Lo g
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VICIHITY MAP " = 1000 E SN |
*,_ OWNER DEVELOPER _ o R
miltéi( 8 ANGELINE FRANK (LOT 2) / a /'Aiz Fhda J \
K FRANK CDN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP il s
FOREST BUFFER NOTE_ 00! LAKEWOOD AVENUE o J)
"Imere shall he no cleaving, grading, construction or disturbance of BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 21244 , l‘ — ]
vegetalion in the Forest Buffer Fasement or other foresl velention areas, (410} 732 -2787 1l . e e+
except as permiltled by the Baltimore Counly Deparimenl of Fnvivonmental B
Protection & Resource Management . " EECTION DISTRICT: o an
COUNCILMAC DISTRICT: © | Q
3 , \ ®Any Forest Buffar Fasemsnt shown hareon is sublect te protective @gm%?m
75 FOREST BUFFER _ : covenants which may bu found in the Land Records of Baltimore ' : WDER FALLS TRIBUTARY
EASEMENT County and which rést tct disturbance and use of these areas.” SUBSEWERSHED: 50, HERRING RUN EAST T
|| ® s se
- 1 NG PORTION OF ‘THE SUBJECT SITE OR ADJACENT ENVIRONS (00 FRET FROM SITE) LIES WITHIN A b )
DEFINED 100 YEAR FLOGDPLAIN. 0 S g j
!q Py
i 2 BASED ON BALTIMORE COUNTY SOILS SURVEY, ALL SOILS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE SUBJECT SITE ARE e Q E
B . ELKTON LOAM AND BELTSVILLE SILT LOAM. lq = < % .
, RN 3. THERE ARE NO SR, SPRINGS. PONDS. ¢k OTHER WATER BODIES ON THIS SUBJECT SITE OR WITHIN "\I n é L= @
200 FEET OF THE SITE BOUNDARIES I~ < t
4 s A - w A3 5
4 @ > @ 4, THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THE SUBJECT SITE. i
| PAVEMENT 3 A é\ | | R U3
| “. N\ , 5. THERE IS NO SIGNIFICANT REGULATED PLANT OR WILDLIFE COMMIINITIES ON THLE SUBJECT SITE. | 2 2 N 7
. \ o N% N\ pavemENT " O < |
. \ \\ . % 6. THERE ARE NO EXISTING WELLS Ok SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS ON THE DEVELOPMENT SITE OR WITHIN '\ — ) |
| AN \ 100 FEET OF THE SITE BOUNDARIFES. \ = O E[_(n \
5 ~ ! ‘
“\ | \ N D N 7. SANTTARY SEWAGE SERVICES WiL, 8 CONNECTED TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY SYSTEM. \ >~| %_%b %C{)
! ~ ~ S
] RRR ./\/\ 3 \ 8 THERE ARE NO UNDERGROUMD : rORAGE TANKS ON THE SITE. & v , QQ:
y ~ "-u____‘_‘- . () g . ~ . -
; \\?@ \\?% =3 .y 9. THERE ARE NO DESIGNATED HIS ORIC STRUCTURES OR SITES AS PER THE LANDMARKS PRESERVATION _ Ry g O E
| 9 3 B L ' COMMISSION OR THE MARYLAN[: HISTORICAL TRUST INVENTORY OR DESIGNATED SITES AS PER THE O <
7‘—%%%'_‘—‘ - g MARYLAND ARCHEOLOGICAL SUj VEY WITHIN THE IMMEDIATE SITE VICINITY. U) I ~ O
Y . . .' .
N i Z _ \ \(\ 10.  THE SITE RECENTLY WAS A RESID:NCE AT PRESENT THE SITE IS BARE. THERE ARE NO SIGNIFICANT SITE g; E:' g g
\ / | ’ N -
5 . / ’ ! / . N 1. THIS COMMERCIAL SITE ommmﬁcommmmmwmwas COUNTY MASTER PLAN. ‘Eﬁ 2 3
/‘ e / s, \ \\ THERE ARE NO CONFLICTS WITH ANY COMMUNITY OF REVITALIZATION PLANS, RECREATION AND PARKS A QZ] I
N\ ;) / c_,'q* s b PLAN, STREETSCAPE PLAN OR GRIENWAYS PLAN. _
y) f2 \ :
/ 4 / Y (f.’) -7 ‘-"- &
/ S ZONING HISTORY
JERRY'S CHEVROLET / - . _ - e
oy ./ ’ - 25433 PETITION TO GHANGE ZGNING FROM B/C TO ML IN ORDER TO OPERATE A SHEET METAL SHOP. g E
/ . / g4 \ : ' GRANTED BY THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ON DECEMBER 5. 1961 -
7 ' %
B #5906.X PETITION ROR SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW A LIVING QUARTERS IN A COMMERCIAL BUILDING. E %
GRANTED BY THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ON JULY 19, 1963.
Lal
n o
| 5 2. o B
NOTE - THERE IS AN EXISTING STREAM WITHIN 200FT OF THE SITE BOUNDARY. .w NS z tafo
ﬁ (SEE NOTE 3 ON SHEET C-2) : Qg V29 z i
‘ | 22388, %43z |
. - = G | = &
1 noh = 100 fL _ - A SECOND REVISED LIMITED gXEMPTION PLAN WAS APPROVED FOR THIS . Ml o a 2
' SITE ON 10-3-94. (ZADM § 1%-616) A REVISION TO THIS PLAN WILL BE 1 S £358 =) " 3«-{
ZONING MiP NO. NE 10-D REQUESTED ONCE THE ZONING VARIANCES ARE APPOVED. £ R85 |0 2 &
. L &®
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. a 4 E o~ & O =
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T - NOTE: BSEE SHEET C-? POR .XEA OF ZONING VARIANCES. _I S e8Lo |,
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—— PROPERTY LINE I |
BL
Sy ZONING LINE OMBER —
423 CDN LIBITED 9649/599
B Rttt — EXISTING CONTOUR | PARTNERSHIP
BtA | _ | 2 | PRANK, MICK & | 9596/72 POOL BALL
Bt/ SOIL BOUNDARY 5 | A | _
(1) LOT REFERENCE NUMBER 3 BENNETT, | 4281/459 RETATL -
e | i RICHARD'S & | | i
s VIEW FRCM FRONT OF BUILDING | e : — ? 2] L
. ) ' _ - 4 ‘MICELI, PBILIP | 3968/277 HERCANTILE Slpglae!l - A 'ég
] L EXISTING DRIVE V5 DORIS 8 _ ' S BARR RlZ|E|lelm]ld
{5 LEROHARD = | 4560/603 RETAIL ] ' 5
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Nick Frank

my knowiledge and belief there are no delinquent accounts for any other

development due and owed Baltimore Gounty,

a person with a financial interést in the proposed development, or any
person who will perform contractual services on behalf of the proposed

development,

FOREST BUFFER NOTE_

“There shall Le ot clearving, grading, construction ar disturbance of
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OWNER DEVELOPER

mgﬁ: 8 ANGELINE FRANK {LOT 2) 4
K FRANK CDN LIMITED PARTNERSH
00! LAKEWOOD AVENUE o

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244

vegetation in the Forest Buffeyr Fasement or other fores! retention areas, f {410) 732-2787

excapt as permitled by Lhe Baltinore Cunly Bepartment of Envirommental

Proteckion & Resource Management "

"Any Forsst Buffer Easement shown hareon is ubject to proteciive

covenants which may be found in the Land Records of Baltimors

County and which rést: 1ct disLurbance and use of these areas *

7. SANITARY SEWAGE SERVICES WIff-WE-CONN
§  THEBE ARE NG UNBERCESHNEN. SRAGE TANKS ON THE SITE,

9. THERE ARE NC DESIGNATED

ELECTION DISTRICT: 9
COUNCILMAC DISTRICT: ©
CENCUS TRACT: 4817.01
: R FALLS TRIBUTARY

WATERSHED :
smmsnemﬁim RUN EAST

MOTES:

1. NO PGRTION OF THE SUBJECT OR ADJACENT ENVIRONS WE!T FROM . SITE) LIES WITHIN A
DEFINED 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. ;

2 BASEL ON BALTIMORE COUNTY gPILS SURVEY, ALL SOILS WITHIN 200 FEET O?THE SUBIECT STTE ARE

ELKTON LOAM AND SELTSVILLE $§T LOAM.
3, THERE ARF NO SR, SPRING &PONDS, OR OTHER WATER BODIES GN THIS SUBJECT SITE OR WITHIN
200 FEET OF THE SITE BOUND
4 THERE ARE NG WETLANDS ON 1’;i5 SUBJECT SITE.
5. THERE IS NO SIGNIFICANT REGUE&TED PLANT OR WILDLIFE COMMUNITIES ON THE SUBJECT SITE.

6. THERE ARE NO EXISTING WELLS - mmsmmoummomm%m

100 FEET OF THE SITE BOUNDAHES. [T -
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REVISIONS
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g Variance
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DATE

8/29/94|Ist. Revised Development Plan !

9/30/94,2nd Revisad Dewelopmant. Plan

2/ 3/95 | Zonin

JEN

e

B

COMMISSION OR THE MAR ¥ ORt DESIGNATED: SITRS AS

ER THE LANDMARKS PRESERVATION. . -

10, THE SITE RECENTLY WAS A RESH]
FEATURES.

T PRESENT THE SITH I8 BANE. THERE ARE NO SIGNIFICANT $#76 .~

HILL ROAD

‘-

ZONING VARIANCE
SATYR HILL RD

|![_

T L

ri = N
/ 7 Lo L
/ i ) AN 11, THIS COMMERCIAL SITE DEVELOSENT 1S CONSISTENT WITH THE BALTIMORE COUNTY MASTER PLAN.
o 7 N THERE ARE NG CONFLICTS WITH ENY COMMUNITY OF REVITALIZATION PLANS, RECREATION AND PARKS
- , 5 ) M g s }
R \ ; PLAN, STREETSCAPE PLAN OR GHE TWAYS PLAN.
; (¥ /»" K :51 .
JERRY'S CHEVROLET / > AN - ZONING HISTORY
T L = : #5437, PETITICN TO CHANGE Z@MING FROM B/C TO ML IN GRDER TO OPERATE A SHEET METAL SHOP.
f - P, \ - GRANTED BY THE ZONIEG COMMISSIONER ON DECEMBER 5, 1961.
E B
25906-X PETTTION FOR SPECIAL ON TO ALLOW A LIVING QUARTERS IN A COMMERCIAL BUILDING.
GRANTED BY THE ZONI MISSIONER ON JULY 19, 1963. -
A o timiiada e TSN LN I SR =32 :
I.W o 0. 10x: 00 ) 400 . L e 2. . . L. [ . ..__.' = - e P s .%‘:—ff-ﬁk% _'_7_(75 o 5; = == =
' NQTE : THERE IS AN EXISTING STPEAM WITHIN 200FT OF THE SITE BOUNDARY. - S w4l
(SEE NOTE 3 ON SHEET C-@ - OF 5 3R3 =z < H—"
- ' - = - Z g5 a8
( I¥ FEET ) —Eg;&-; O 8 Ok
! inch = 100 & A SECOND REVISED LIMITED PEKEMPTION PLAN WAS APPROVED  FOR THIS = (3 - £r8 & a E% I
SITE ON 10-3-94. (zADM #f1x-616) A REVISION TOo THIS PLAN WILL BE ﬁ 2 3815 <}
ZONING MAP NO. NE 10-D REQUESTED ONCE THE ZONINGE VARIANCES ARE APPROVED. E 873515 = % 3 |
o = *
I I S ey | D = > & SN
. Z 255 | o; * =
= » i
| EGEND NOTE: SEE SHEET C-2 FOR JREA OF ZONING VARIANCES. _I SeBss | .
ADJACENT PROPERTY DATA
—— — — —— PROPERTY LINE
BL .
B ZONING LINE LOT REFERENCE | OWNER DEED REFERENCE | LAND USE
a3 1 CDN LIMITED 9649 /599 VACANT
EXISTING CONTOUR PARTNERSHIP
__IE.tME_.__ SOIL BOUNDARY 2 FRANK, NICK & | 9596/72 POOL HALL
ANGELINE
(1) LOT REFERENGE NUMBER 3 BENNETT, 4283/459 RETATL 2
RICHARD S & i
—~——  VIEW FROM FRONT OF BUILDING ANNE % o] &
4 MICELI, PRILIP | 3968/277 MERCANTILE iy ol =!I TH%
@ EXISTING DRIVE V & DORIS H BANK g g é oo <
5 LEONARD 4560/603 RETATL I R
j STULMAN - o~
: z ‘e i
| 6 ANTONIOU, 5062/445 ROY ROGERS sl | 8l g ,
STEVE & v | 2 E 51
CHRISTOS E1 8] 8] 8| 3 ,
7 ANTONIOU, 5062/445 PIZZA ,
STEVE &
CHRISTOS v M é
i8 STAUTBERG, 5004/694 RETAIL s |8 .
GERALD J ; < o
: = S—
19 8813 SATYR 6877/98 OFFICE’ 2 ]
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ZADM # IX-6i6 PARTNERS 3 =
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A b LI | ¢ ,- G J 2 ! d -! 6 H : |
THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHOU 1) BE ARCHIECTURALL Y € OMPATIBLE TY1TH THE EXISTING B | 1[ v |
BUILDING. THF SIDE OF THE BUILDING FACING PERRING PARKWAY SHOULD HAVE THE NOTES : L I . I
SAME EXTERIOR MATIRIALS AS THE I RONT OF THE BUIL DING. i | Pl : ! L
T, DEVELOPER SHALL BEDICATE RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED TO PROVIOE 25 HALF SECTION OF ! ' | | i ‘ o ‘
THE ULTIMATE 50' RIGHT OF WAY ALONG SAIYR HILL ROAD. el | ! o - 5
& I i ! : i i 1 |
N 2. DEVELOPER SHALL WIDEN SATYR HILL ROAD ALONG HIS PROPERTY FRONTAGE TO PROVIDE RS | i ‘ . | o '
; 15' WIDE HALF SECTION AT ESTABLISHED GRADE. A 5' SIDEWALY SHALL BE PROVIDED 1O ZHo . R B :
) MEET BALTIMORE COUNTY STANDARDS AND RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PHYSICALLY & P | ' | : ' ;[
. HANDICAPPED PERSONS AT ALL STREET ENTERSECTIONS. > | ; P : !
: o | I i [ ] : : i
LY ; | bl N
“ 3. A VARIANCE WAS APPROVED 1O THE REQUIRED 25" COMMERCIAL BUILDING SETBACK = e} | !
&) FROM THE 75' FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT TO THE EXIST, STREAM ON 6/6,/94.{ SEE CONDITIONS BELOW} " T S PR R N
: . . S I A T A A !
4, ANY SIGNAGE WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 413 (BCZR} AND ALL FONING POLICIES. i | : | | | I | | | :
! ! S B I
5. PROPOSED SIGNAGE WiLL BE ATTACHED 10 THE NEW BUILDING. g by | o b
. —_ 1 ;I P ; : i
b. ALL PARKING, MANEUVERING AND AISLE AREAS WILL BE PERMANENTLY STRIPED AND PAVED |
CONNECT JNEW 12" RCGP TO WITH BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT. ; ;o Ehegsremave
L I;S:-TDHMNATER MANAG EE}QSPIE(?%D?QG{D:E%E gli-EETELD ! 7 PARKING A ' "!:i:”“m LT |
: NG AREAS SHALL BE CURBED EXCEPT WHERE PARKING BUMPERS ARE SHOWN., £ P iy bos 4 ':
/ WATER QUALITY EASEMEN C-2) 3 e W !
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF : Z29%sah or 000ee . 8. FAR PERMITTED = 3.00 i .
STREAM CENTERLINE o , FAR PROPOSED = 0.24 i
-I. " -l
] a
/- sxist. I5'drainage easement  », O 9, THERE . MAVE NOT BEEN ANY RECENT PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMITS AT SITE NO. 1. § s , ]
. ?‘H ¥ f ! k
10. LAST COMMERCIAL PERMITS FOR SITE NO.2 SIGM PERMIT BIB3S10, C5I19742- 44, ; y . . 3
CONSTRUCT SWALE = exist. 48" RCCP{dwg. no. 74-0794) ot«v%fzﬂ M2 APPROVED [1730/93. INTERIOR RENOVATION PERMIT # 168873, Cl0I294, APPROVED | | WC”‘ITY MAP ST N | :
' INLET PROTECTION _ A LEonanl SER 7/14/93. ! a : o
i N - T g ~ - L AD ' ) . ; : 3
| 1-1 . .- 5 \ 8EN (.-l i kA AT : |
H 16° g5t T - — . A SQUARE HEAD Brt1 M 1HE SEAM AHD CENTERLINE DEVELOPER/APPLICANT : | .
. ) ' £ o F=E8ET OF A CONCRETE WALK OM THE SOUTH SIDE OF JOPPA NICK & ANGELINE FRANK {LOT 2} '
. N : 7-.. ==~ \%‘v (}5 ROAD, 40 EAST OF SA TYR HILL ROAD. BALTIMORE (0. NICK FRANK, CON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP{LOT I} L |
. 1 . : CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE y \ E e R \e\ _ﬂ\ HUB NO. 14716, ELEVATION = 420.52. 1001 S. LAKEWOOD AVENUE !
V ., i R WNER \E\ -3y T _ . v [ BALTIM MhRYLﬁND' 2I 224 :
Y . | /( , - /ui ' . -ﬁ@&%g&w PAETNERSH[F _ ZONING LIN e (410) 732- 2787 |
" ! - e = T TS !
\ ) LI - ) ) P , TT K: ggégTNER - _\..\. _ g S i67q 000"5\ TehEsa TS ELECTION DISTRICT: @ :
“ \ W - S P X A% 'mx N@@QO435055D~ R U T == T S : COUNCILMANIC DIST: € Q 1 -
Y SO 3 \*.‘-—’/ ETAL ST ) N - 878 T T~ Tt ' 1 ' : i
™ - . h — B : e ™ : o
. % T ! i - 'S]l%;l" : ‘-\':‘Fi{ existirg infet tq - :
- % o ,4i8.3 7 3 /Q‘ L | _LD"\G NICK & ANGELINE FRANK . SN Y exist o _CONDITIONS OF FOREST EYFFER VARIANCE N
\ ) Lﬁ)’ W LML & WHEH QUALS & /a o TAX NO. 090ISO0BI0 2 L@ IR — {.  Show the 75' Fo~dst Buffer E t and d 1 f Q ' R I
1 IEETE - o \ T . - ufter bLasement angd propose 1m1t 0 f J Sseay
N TORAGE, ELEV. 42{35{} /'( .@ ~ S .' - MO SETBACK SITE £2 L2 Yo, o ‘disturbance on al future submittals. - Ly :
m PRDPC}SED DIWNSPOUTL .' e e exts i : ' = O
\ - PCUT SH.i'LLJ_ sl S o i - [ story [\ J 2. Restore any distibrbance fn Lhe lorvest Butler lLasoment Lo its : 2 .
m TOF QE',L&LEIM i s br;ﬁ:)'_ Eﬂr?iock \35\,’,.\ original stale prgor to development. . . e 3 q %
On THE WEST SIPE OF g 8809 RGAD ' 4 | . o '
\ "ﬁ {%' CH II%ETER ' 0 ‘ / K W SATYR HILL : 3. fdd the following note on all luture submiktals: "A variance & b‘* ﬂ: :
= .{f\ & = EXISTING STRUCTURES has been granted #iy Baitimore Counkty OEPRM Lo Lhe Regulati ~ R
o~ Y, . WATER QUALITY GRASS 5 CONSTRUCTED IN 67t A nted Ly o Lhe Regutatiors Az 3 : _
. or the protectidn of Water Quality, Slreams, Weflands and Q: =
\ 7 SWALE, s E DETAIL SHT. s exist Floodpiaine® . 1 o= = |
- - . ] [y *" . i
= , SIE°45 0 E PROPOSED BUILDING FRONT 2 story ' |'\~.| -~ )
- ,f 0" SHALL ALIGN WITH EXISTING brick & biack o 1 e
\ 27.00 e DG exist. drainage and J b ~ ==
. / utkity easement ! - -
N\ —28 A | FOREST BUFFER NOTE ; C R < — '
r N PARKING EUMPER (i YE) : _ , E 9
\\« S i 49 3" MThere shall be no clearing, grading, censlruclion or dislurbance of 2 2 %
' i T ' vegetation in the Forest Buffer Easewent or other forest relention areas, R
. — — I b % <
\ . 1 _ ~— ~excepl as permibled by thef Baltimore County Oeparbtment of Environmental ' ,':*-1
. " \?l\ ~~407 fSPac AT - 5 AW ACCESS AREA | Protection & HResource i‘-!anukement " : e~ O 2
~ ' o = ’ T
\. S s I - -, -
\ \\ﬁ e — ~hd2 !. = Any Forsst Buffel‘_mﬂi:ﬂm is subject tn protective >~'| © L EI_ e
T —— ~~f-<_f_ . existing buitding gnveﬁants which may te foung 1n the Land Records of Baltimore o 2
xigt. conc, chand! = o il == H ' ounty and which réstrict dhsturhanu and use of these areas." Bﬁ ~J LTJ S
RN . N = L
\ exist, parking lot, constructsd in ISBT* \r_\’ — ? — — = e e -
CONSTRUCT STABILIZED C existing pavement ___ el — = [z p E——
N ETRANGE WiTH MOUNTABLE % % 5o remain A g “ o | | AREA OF ZONING 1
; © '  VARIANCE 3 SR
X - t\ o [ VARIANCES . ARE Rmm ' 'POR_ DECREASE IN SETBACK 2 -2 T
- SEAMSE A B\ 8 TR R D T
) : : X | axting qocess drive FROM 22 FEET TO 20 FEEW (SECTION 409.4.C).
enst _overheat _elect N / fo be A MODIFICATION  TO LHHDS!:hPE REQUIREMENTS  WILI, ALZO0 BE REQUESTED
—” ; ' : . o T T T T o b . i FOR THE RREA OF THE 2 FOOT SETBACK TO THE PARKING LOT. (SEE
N, : I - A O e L L & HIGHWAY WIDENING ROW LANDSCAPE  PLAN SHEET cTa ) | i
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE q+ o SETBAGK (MIN] E 5
- i E
R ! CONSTRUCT SAN. CLEANCUT - : ;
— -y B30 AT PROPERTY LINE — ~ - i 4100 N T — —~— = £
N N 3141 00_‘-1‘__ — - nuss ¢ SR _
o T F T enst 8 santdag #63;;;( .‘j 0 T RAISCE . FAMILL -OT T DINVIEOUIRS INCINTERING
exist. row / '. SECTION 11AS APPROVED THUTROPOSUL PARKNG LQT .
| '~ CONNECT TO EX. \ AICH PROVIDES A VIIICDLAR TRAVEL Wiy WiIM 0 R 2 T,
_— puist 2 water MANHOLE - DIRECT ACCISS TO PARKING SPACTS. X o© o 2 I
\ I 3 — — == H ~ 8 =z W
\ ,_/ / \ \ " TAP TO EXIT == , AREA DISTURBED BY THI1S PROJECT 15 18,750 SQUARE FEET s 2 &Dw z _
\ T | T\ exist. unlity gasement \ - L PROPOSED SIDEWALK \-——— — = OR 0.43 ACRES. Z 2 8245, T @ 7
_ —_ i , - == : = b 20w I i 0
3 - // s — PROPOSED 15 WIDE REPAIR PAVEMENT IN _ PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN > © é o % o B
v ROAD HALF SECTION ACCORDANCE 'WiTH RAMP . ki a for O o ~8 5 << el
) BALTO. CO. STANDARDS 1. There will be casduents qranted for shared parking and fo ’ Z £30 = Lt g |
\\ L - - 1. RECONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY TO access easements td either entrance. 5 NGs¥T O § T =
\ Prorosels 107 BA@WT of wiay T CONFORM WITH BALT. CO. _ s | n_ D% .31 5 »
\ s STD. R-32. NOTE : ANY ILLUMINATION FOR AN OFF-STREET - 2. There are no open pace requirements for this site. . O SEY o
o _ , FOR SATYR HILL ROAD WIDENING PARKING AREA MUST BE ARRANGED SO ! _ . _ § T zoxl v o«
\ AN SEE PUBLIC WORKS DRAWINGS ESTEGEPES%J_EG%S F SIDEN 3. Loading for site I to be curb side deliveries which will I S CRES | o«
\ ’ ) be made during non-business hours.
WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS ' 7onin =L —
I, N g g r *
QUAL 457y i i 2 Total
0.252ac % 435680 % 3+ = 457 Cy fl . _ Site 1 Site - i To
| : - ]
VATER QUALITY STORAGE PHOVIDED: 475cy Gross Area (AC) 0.39 0.49 [ﬂ_gg
, Net Area [AC) § 0.36 0.42 0.7B
) - Zoned BL {AC D.10 0 0.10 H il o~
STANDARD PARKING SPACES.. {AC) [ -
“{THIS DETAIL APPLIES ONLY TO THE NEW PARKING Zoned BL-CSA [AC) G.29 0.49 0.78 "
LOT CONSTRUCTION IN SITE #1) . . ¢ Baildi - | 3.780 6500 | 10,280 n =
: : L
NOTE: THIS STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WATER QUALITY FACILITY E I ' 1 | = ?
SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY : = (5q.Ft.) : 0] < 2l o &
CDN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ) | : ko M
[40) 732 - 2787 m1 Parking Required : s/i000=19 4/1000=26 J 45 spacea O E ﬂ: g = S 2 §
T o~ : 5
. A']" : Parking Provided ] FS spaces = z 1.i_ {:J .-
18’ % 22 ' ?j,_ 18 | A — &l ¢ |
g 2 (20 min_ AT LOT 2 1S BEING — | | . = B g1 8
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L Pd INC.

S : CONSULTING ENGINEERS

16 West 25th Strest
Baltimore, Mardand 21218
Phone: {410} 366-—7800
Fax. (410) 366—3B35

* STRUCTURAL
* CIVIL
* SITE PLANNING

. BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER B-207267 REVISIONS

2. DEVELOPMENT PLAN LIMITED EXEMPTION NUMBER |X-6i6. o | oA COMMENTS
FIRST REVISED DEVELOPMENT PLAN WAS APPROVED ON

8/31/94 .

TP R I

il Ak

)

%

ZONING HISTORY

#5423 PEITTTION 4O CHANGE ZONING FROM B/C 1O M1 IN ORDEK 10 OFERATE A SHEET METAL SHOP.
GRANTED BY THE ZORING COMBISSIONER ON DECEMBER 5, 1961

TTLLUEREY L T R ET T Y LT

- -

- ~STONE HGHEGK [}m{

4 !

-
-

PETTIION POR SPECIAL EXCEFTHON TO ALLOYW A LIVING QUARTERS IN A COMMERCIAL BUILDING.
GRANTER BY THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ON ITILY 19, 1963

VAT S Yy

T

PROPOSED BUNDING
{I1ME AN

pmpEeT pogem

|

(3)CS /-
T existing | story
e : building

SIGHATURE AND CERTIFICATION BLOCK

I certify that this Finsl Landscape Plan meets all requirements {check
where appropriasce}:

- Baltimore County Landscape Manual
O - 0ffice of Planning Zoning CRG or Waiver No.
B - Special Exception/Hearing/Variance No. 590& =X
- Rezoping,: Docyfnented Site Plan MNo.

J%ﬁﬂ-@ B. Auppees

.'s Mame (please print)

Landscape Architeet'’s ﬂgnature

P w258 ST B MDD ZiZig . 360- 7800

Address Cicy State Zip Phone

{5128
NEW CONC. CHANNEL Py

ARy
——

9TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

"T cercify that I have reviewed this Final Landscape Plan, that I am
aware of the regulations presented in the Baltimore County Landscape
Haruwal, and I agree to comply with these regulations and all

applicable policy, guidelines and ordinances., I agree to implement
this plan and gertify to Baltimore County its impiementatlion within

one year of a vili," . 7
' :Lj?q“"l‘ Neck_ Famx

Owner’'s Signature Date Owner's Name {pleaase print)

100f mA o Ave Barrimoes  Magsavg 2L 2%

(1)ZS Address City State Zip

422

T\ e

X ' (14)AG
! Y (5)EA , f LY\ , ‘\
| y ' 423

b

_exist 3 high
retaining wall

8811 SATYR HILL ROAD

"‘"--..’E'W

+

PROJECT TITLE

{3)EA . REVIEWED BY:

--..____._-_.-.- '\_

JABULATION QOF PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

BE. Commercial, Office, Industrial, High Rise Residential, and Public
Developments

l. ~@~ Linear feet of interior road = 20 = p.u.'s
No. major (75%], - minor, evergreen,
shrubs, ground cover.

l
I
5

* »
2. ZAQ Linear feet of adjacent road + 46 = _ @ p.u.'s
No. 5  major (75%), _2  minor, ___ ‘evergreen,
shrubs, ground cover.

3. A9 Parking Spaces * 12 = 4 p.u.'s
Noc. % major {75%}, 2 minor, evergreen,
shrubs, ground cover.

* W

LANDSCAPE PLAN

SHEET NI'TLE

4. 210 _ Linear feet of parking lot adjacent to r.o.w. or

structures, « 15 = _|g .u.'s SEAL

major {75%), minor, _2 evergreen,

WINTERGREEN BERBERRY No. _
9@ ~ shrubs, ground cover. 8

ED GOUCHER GLOSSY ABELIA
i l‘,r

CONPACT WINGED EUOGYNUS — 5. _4 Linear feet of adjacent residential + 15 = p.u.'s

- . HOH. major {75%], i ’ Ve N,
ORI WD € PLANT SCHEDULE - SATYR HILL ROAD " —Rue grouinT Sover. ' ——— Crergreen
QUANTITY REMARKS

BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME

" i i g s L A A k1

6. @ Linear fect of dumpster(s) = 15 = pP.u.'s
i ] No. major {73%}, minor, evergreen,
TREES shrubs, ground cover.

CARDINAL RED-TWIG DOGWOOD

*
MR 3 MALUS 'RED JADE' / RED JADE C*AEA?PLE &-7 HT, B&B
E 2¥z - 3" CAL.

JAPANESE BLACK FPINE
ProdecT Mo 1 —93048

PT 8 PINUS THUNBERGIANA / JAPANESE BLACK PINE 5%6' HT., B&B | DO NOT
2%-3 CAL. | SHEAR e N e R

40
ft.

REDSPIRE PEAR ORAWN: MAB

'LPC 3 PYRUS CALERYANA 'REDSPIRE' /REDSPIRE PEAR 9“11' HT. B&B Total Planting Units Required 2! DESIGNED: CAG

( IN FEET )

1 inch = 20

Zs 8 ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE / GREEN VASE ZELKOVA 12-14' HT. B&B i
: 2¥s-3" CAL. Total Pl&;i_inq Units Provided %&.7

CHECKED: FJT

20

RED JADE CRABAPPLE |r

GRAPHIC SCALE

SHRUBS __5_33'01- c_‘ﬂ'_ Minor, % Evergreen, ¢ shrubs,

DATE: 2— 3 -85

AG 22 ABELIA 'EDWARD GOUCHER' / ED GOUCHER GLOSSY ABELIA 30-" CONT. | 3-4'Q.C.

10

DRAWING NO.
cr BERBERIS JULIANAE f WINTERGREEM BARBERRY 30-38" CONT. | 30C

BJ

**TREES SEOWN ALONG SATYR HILL ROAD SERVE BOTH PURPOSES OF
CS 8 CORNUS SERICEA 'CARDINAL' / CARDINAL RED-TWIG DOGWOOD 2.3 CONT. | 50.C ' 1} STREET TREES AND 2) PARKING LOT TREES. HOWEVER, THEY HAVE
EA

BEEN C .
15 EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTA'/ COMPACT WINGED EUONYMUS 035" CONT. [ 7 0C. REDITED TO ONLY ONE OF THESE USES IN THE TABULATION ( ’ -5

DEVELOPMENT FLAN NOTES APPLICABLE TO LANDSCAPING ﬂ
GREEN VASE ZELKOVA

The submitted Schematic Landscape Plan fulfills the nini-wwm landscape
reguirements for llevelopment lan approval .
: || JC

24 JUNIPERUS CHIN. 'OLD GOLD' { GLD GOLD JUNIPER 30-36" CONT. | # O.C.

The Final Landscape Plan must be submitted and aprroved prior to
release of permits,

20

Provide landscaping along Lhe entire lenglth of Satyr Hiil Road. SHEET 2 oF 3

Ao
)
-y
-4
|

LPJ FILE HO.: 04893101 PLOT DATE: ¥—25-94





